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Columbus
Museum

of Art
.9 miles

from stop

Columbus
Metropolitan

Library
.6 miles

from stop

MOUND ST.

RICH ST.

STATE ST.

CAPITOL SQUARE

NATIONWIDE
BLVD.

W. Sycamore St.
Scioto Audubon Metro Park
Kroger

W. Blenkner St.
Shadowbox Live

E. Mound St.
Southern Theatre
The Westin Great Southern Columbus
Home2 Suites

E. Rich St.
Bicentennial Park
Cultural Arts Center
Holiday Inn Columbus Downtown – 
Capitol Square
Columbus Commons

E. State St.
Ohio Judicial Center
World’s Largest Gavel
DoubleTree Suites by Hilton Hotel 
Columbus Downtown
Scioto Mile and Lower Scioto Greenway
CVS Pharmacy
Columbus Metropolitan Library
Ri�e Center
Sheraton Columbus Capitol Square
Ohio Theatre
Columbus Commons 

Capitol Square
Columbus City Hall
COSI
Hotel LeVeque, Autograph Collection 
Palace Theatre
Columbus Museum of Art
Ohio Statehouse
National Veterans Memorial 
and Museum

Gay St.
Downtown YMCA
Courtyard by Marriott 
Downtown Columbus
COTA O�ces
Residence Inn by Marriott Columbus 
Downtown
Renaissance Columbus Downtown Hotel 

E. Nationwide Blvd.
Nationwide Arena
Nelson’s Convenience Store
McFerson Commons
Huntington Park
Visitor Center

attractions by stop – Northbound

-

COTA's CBUS® is the city's free Downtown Circulator, traveling from 
Brewery District, through Downtown to Short North Arts District, and 
back again. CBUS runs every 10-15 minutes, 7 days a week! 
CBUS Hours: Mon.- Thurs. 7 a.m- 10 p.m., Fri. 7 a.m. - 12 a.m., Sat. 
9 a.m.- 12 a.m., Sun. 10:30 a.m.- 6 p.m., Holiday hours may vary. 

 Ohio Center Way
Greater Columbus Convention 
Center South End

Visitor Center – inside GCCC

Hyatt Regency Columbus

Hilton Columbus Downtown

Drury Inn & Suites

Red Roof Inn + Columbus 
Downtown – Convention Center

Crowne Plaza Columbus 
Downtown
The Lofts Hotel 

Spruce St.
The Cap at Union Station
Hampton Inn & Suites 
Columbus Downtown
Greater Columbus Convention 
Center North End
North Market
Arnold Statue

E. Russell St.
Le Méridien Columbus, 
The Joseph
Pizzuti Collection
Goodale Park
Brandt-Roberts Galleries
Hammond Harkins Galleries
Joseph Editions

E. Warren St.
Goodale Park
Marcia Evans Gallery 
Sharon Weiss Gallery
The Candle Lab

E. Prescott St. 
2nd Ave. 
Oats & Barley

3rd Ave. & Say Ave.
Kroger
The Market Italian Village

KEY
= COTA CBUS Route

= Hotels

= Galleries

= Parks

= Grocery/Markets

= Activities

= Greater Columbus
Convention Center

= Statehouse

= Visitor Center

ExpColsColumbusMeetings ExperienceColumbus #ExpCols   #Cbusmeetings

®



attractions by stop – Southbound

3rd Ave. & Say Ave.
Kroger
The Market Italian Village

2nd Ave. & High St.
Oats & Barley

Price Ave.

W. Hubbard Ave.
The Candle Lab

Buttles Ave.
Goodale Park
Marcia Evans Gallery 
Sharon Weiss Gallery

W. Russell St.
Goodale Park
Pizzuti Collection
Le Méridien Columbus, The Joseph 
Hammond Harkins Galleries
Joseph Editions
Brandt-Roberts Galleries

Swan St.
Hampton Inn & Suites Columbus
Downtown
The Cap at Union Station
Greater Columbus Convention 
Center North End
North Market
Arnold Statue

Ohio Center Way
Hilton Columbus Downtown 
Hyatt Regency Columbus
Drury Inn & Suites
Red Roof Inn+ Columbus Downtown –
Convention Center
The Lofts Hotel
Greater Columbus Convention Center 
South End 
Visitor Center – inside GCCC
Crowne Plaza Columbus Downtown 

W. Nationwide Blvd.
Visitor Center
Nelson’s Convenience Store
Nationwide Arena
Huntington Park
McFerson Commons

Long St.
COTA O�ces
Courtyard by Marriott Downtown Columbus 
Downtown YMCA
Residence Inn by Marriott Columbus Downtown
Renaissance Columbus Downtown Hotel 

Broad St.
Ohio Statehouse
Columbus Museum of Art
Palace Theater
Hotel LeVeque, Autograph 
Collection
Columbus City Hall
COSI
National Veterans Memorial 
and Museum

W. State St.
World’s Largest Gavel
Ohio Judicial Center
DoubleTree Suites by Hilton Hotel 
Columbus Downtown
Ri�e Center
Ohio Theatre
Sheraton Columbus Capitol Square
CVS Pharmacy
Columbus Commons
Scioto Mile and Lower Scioto 
Greenway

W. Town St.
Columbus Commons
Holiday Inn Columbus 
Downtown – Capitol Square 
Columbus Metropolitan Library

W. Main St.
The Westin Great 
Southern Columbus
Home2 Suites
Southern Theatre
Cultural Arts Center
Bicentennial Park

W. Mound St.

E. Blenkner St.

E. Sycamore St.
The Book Loft
German Village Society

COTA's CBUS® is the city's free Downtown Circulator, traveling from 
Brewery District, through Downtown to Short North Arts District, and 
back again. CBUS runs every 10-15 minutes, 7 days a week! 
CBUS Hours: Mon.- Thurs. 7 a.m- 10 p.m., Fri. 7 a.m. - 12 a.m., Sat. 
9 a.m.- 12 a.m., Sun. 10:30 a.m.- 6 p.m., Holiday hours may vary. 

KEY
= COTA CBUS Route

= Hotels

= Galleries

= Parks

= Grocery/Markets

= Activities

= Greater Columbus
Convention Center

= Statehouse

= Visitor Center

ExpColsColumbusMeetings ExperienceColumbus #ExpCols   #Cbusmeetings
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